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STAKEHOLDER GROUP: 

 
Yes Port NC 

 
DATE: 

 
July 21, 2011 

 
LOCATION: 

 
ILA Local 1838 building Southport, NC 

 
PARTICIPANTS: 

 
See attached sign in list 

 
Maritime Strategy Team 
Rachel Vandenberg 
Tommy Harrelson  
Garold Smith 
Jed McMillan 
Roberto Canales 
 

 
 

 
The Maritime Strategy team met with Yes Port NC on July 21, 2011 from approximately 4:30 pm to 
6:00 pm. The purpose of the meeting was to discuss the Martime Study and receive input from Yes 
Port NC; however, there was substantial input from representatives of Save the Cape and No Port 
Southport. 
 
Concerns raised by NoPort Southport and Save the Cape: 
• Negatives of deepwater port should be studied as well.  
• Cost versus returns to North Carolina in light of $4.4 billion investment proposed [based on NCIT 

studies] 
• Business plan and understanding of return on investment (ROI) is needed  
• Proceed only if there is a private partner 
• US Army Corps of Engineers must be engaged in effort 
• Port site near nuclear plant and munitions station – creates safety and security concerns 
• Aquifer impacts.   
 
YesPort presentation and input: 
• Support for a Port of the Future – a new containerport is needed to support the North Carolina 

economy 
• New development in Southport would avoid environmental impacts of dredging to Wilmington 
• YesPort: 10 counties, 5 cities, 3 organizations signed on supporting port opportunity for many 

other resolutions and supporters. 
• YesPort organization includes 13,336 contributing members, 179 corporate contributing 

members, 1,016 local contributing members. 
• Goal is to educate NC on needs of port. 
• Ports do not have the negative impacts claimed by opponents -- Go to downtown Wilmington and 

see if you can hear the port.  
• Propose new our-lane highway service to NCIT site – US 17 to NCIT site; less impact versus 

widening NC 87. A business park could locate on new highway. 
• Environmental condition of Cape Fear should not be blamed on port operations or dredging, but 

is largely due to agricultural runoff and development 
• Investments should also support military needs 
 



NAME LAST NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL ADDRESS

Luke Kelleher Big Woods Enterprises luke@bigwoodsforestry.com

Joy Formy-Duval BSL duvaloats@aol.com

Jason McDowell Cape Fear Pilot Association JMcdowell54@hotmail.com

Will Rabon Cape Fear Pilot Association WPRabon@gmail.com

Blake Dameron Carolina Beach lbplus@bellsouth.net

Linda Dameron Carolina Beach lbplus@bellsouth.net

Harry Simmons Caswell Beach mayor@caswellbeach.org

Maryann Cotter citizen mcotter9@earthlink.net

Bob Cotter citizen mcotter9@earthlink.net

Allan Rogers citizen arogers43@ec.rr.com

Keith IL 43407

Nelson Adams ILA 1838

Howan Bee ILA 1838

Julian Bell ILA 1838

Darius Bryant ILA 1838

G. Ehat ILA 1838

Vonnie Gause ILA 1838

William High ILA 1838 wHighFam@aol.com

Paul Livingston ILA 1838

Rudolph Shiver ILA 1838

Stafford Stanley ILA 1838 srs059@gmail.com

Adrian Taylor ILA 1838 Alseabreeze@yahoo.com

Kenneth Evans ILA Local 1426 kevanslb@ec.rr.com

Wm. Darnell Freeman ILA Local 1426 wbingy@aol.com

Wayne Richardson ILA Local 1426 wr568@gmail.com
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James Robinson ILA Local 1426 mreriebk@yahoo.com

Kitana Richardson ILA Local 1766 ladylumber@bellsouth.net

Louis Bobby Brown Navassa NC lsbcwcdc@aol.com

Frank Iler NC House of Representative frank.iler@ncleg.net

Harry Burrell No Port Southport hburrell@lucigen.com

Lee Butzin No Port Southport leebutzin@gmail.com

Richard Crosdale No Port Southport dbcrosdale@bellsouth.net

Bev DelMoral No Port Southport bill.delmoral@gmail.com

Tom DelMoral No Port Southport bill.delmoral@gmail.com

Becky Felton No Port Southport rfelton@ec.rr.com

Shirl Hering No Port Southport shirlhering@ec.rr.com

Mack Johnson No Port Southport mackjohnson@sol.com

Ken Karn No Port Southport aldermanken@bellsouth.net

Joan Luce No Port Southport

Dot Madden No Port Southport alltrue@bellsouth.net

Ron Madden No Port Southport alltrue@bellsouth.net

Nancy McKnight No Port Southport nancymcknight@bellsouth.net

Carl Milkuletzky No Port Southport cashm73@hotmail.com

Yvonne Moody No Port Southport yvonne37@bellsouth.net

Carolyn Pryor No Port Southport cbpryor@yahoo.com

Bob Santi No Port Southport santi_robert@hotmail.com

Connie Santi No Port Southport santi_robert@hotmail.com

Al Willis No Port Southport alwillis1@earthlink.net

Woody Wilson No Port Southport wayfarer@ec.rr.com

Morgan No Port Southport philodad@hotmail.com
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James Knox Northwest JamesKnox534@gmail.com

Constance Brown Save the Cape

William Davis Save the Cape bnbdavis@tmc.net

Judy Kerr Save the Cape rkerr1@ec.rr.com

Roger Kerr Save the Cape rkerr1@ec.rr.com

John Lynch Save the Cape john.lynch45@gmail.com

Michael Rice Save the Cape mike@savethecape.org

MaryEllen Rogers Save the Cape seabiscuitshelter@yahoo.com

Patrick Connelly Southport Ayconn@gmail.com

William Flythe Southport Citizen wfly@bellsouth.net

Conrad Naef Southport Resident naef@ec.rr.comn

Bruce Maxwell St. James bmaxwell@ec.rr.com

Mary Helen Yarborough Star News (freelance) gotohelen@gmx.com

Jonathan Spiers State Port Pilot jspiers@stateportpilot.com

Glenn Turbeville VP/GM McAllister Towing gtuirbevi@mcallisnertowing.com

William Heu
Wilmington Cape Fear Pilots 
Association Williamheu@hotmail.com

Harry Batson Yes Port NC

Wana Batson Yes Port NC wbr25@atmc.net

Bill Hickman Yes Port NC mhickman1@yahoo.com

Henry Mishoe Yes Port NC Henry.Mishoe@yahoo.com
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